be for an amount not less than fair market value. All equipment not sold must be removed
within fifteen (15) days following the termination of the contract.

10. CAPITAL INVESTMENT:

The Concessionaire shall make an expenditure in an amoimt not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) during the course of this Agreement for the purpose of
designing, purchasing, installing and construction of improvements to and in the fiKility. The
State of New Hampshire shall match the expenditure made by the Concessionaire required under

'  tliis section up to a maximum amount of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).

Said improvements shall include Cannonbal! Pub Capital Investment and Cannon Mountain
Improvement Plan, Tram-Mountain Station Caf6 Capital Investment, and Flume Gorge Food
Court Capital Investment, the conceptual nature of these improvements as was described in